PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT	08/04/2011
Emmanouil SPYROU	08/09/2011
Wemer GRENDA	08/18/2011
Sebastian DE NARDO	08/08/2011
Sibylle PLANITZ-PENNO	08/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11
City:	Essen
State/Country:	Germany
Postal Code:	45128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13256359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)413-2220 Fax Number: (703) 413-3000 Phone: Email: asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adel Samuel	

REEL: 026919 FRAME: 0090

PATENT

Total Attachments: 10

source=385813USAssignment#page1.tif source=385813USAssignment#page2.tif source=385813USAssignment#page3.tif source=385813USAssignment#page4.tif source=385813USAssignment#page5.tif source=385813USAssignment#page7.tif source=385813USAssignment#page8.tif source=385813USAssignment#page9.tif source=385813USAssignment#page9.tif source=385813USAssignment#page10.tif

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (V	VE) Friedrich Georg Schmidt, Bru	ıkterer Straß	e 46, 45721 Haltern am See, GERMANY	
	Emmanouil Spyrou, Zur Obs	twiese 58, 46	S514 Schermbeck, GERMANY	
	Werner Grenda, Mont-Cenis	-Str. 391, 446	627 Herne, GERMANY	
	Sebastian de Nardo, Essene	r Straße 75,	45899 Gelsenkirchen, GERMANY	
	Sibylie Planitz-Penno, Reger	nbogenstraße	e 18, 58239 Schwerte, GERMANY	
				
	,,,			
	2.1.1			
have invented c in:	ertain new and useful improve		PEGS AND MOLDED BODIES P REOF AT LOW TEMPERATURE	
for which an app executed on	lication for Letters Patent was	·		
	PCT/EP2010/051416	, filed	05. Februar 2010), and
	Evonik Degussa GmbH red to as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place o	f busines	
is desirous of ac	Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GE quiring the entire right, title and	d interest	in and to said invention and in ar s and its territorial possessions ar	nd to any Letters
NOW, THEF hereby acknowle	; REFORE, in consideration of t edged, and for other good and	he sum of valuable	FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the re consideration, I (WE), by these packages and inventions are said inventions.	ceipt whereof is

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

REEL: 026919 FRAME: 0092

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ħ

Date: 04.08, 1	(Signature of Inventor)	S fee Friedrich Georg Schmidt
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Werner Grenda
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Sebastian de Nardo
	(Signature of Inventor)	Sibylle Planitz-Penno
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) Friedrich Georg Schmidt, Brukterer Straße 46, 45721 Haltern am See, GERMANY
SERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE DDRESS OF	Emmanouil Spyrou, Zur Obstwiese 58, 46514 Schermbeck, GERMANY
IE INVENTORS:	Werner Grenda, Mont-Cenis-Str. 391, 44627 Herne, GERMANY
	Sebastian de Nardo, Essener Straße 75, 45899 Gelsenkirchen, GERMANY
	Sibylle Planitz-Penno, Regenbogenstraße 18, 58239 Schwerte, GERMANY
SERT TITLE INVENTION:	, respectively,
SERT DATE IN- ENTORS SIGNED ECLARATION:	have invented certain new and useful improvemen PREPEGS AND MOLDED BODIES PRODUCED in: THEREOF AT LOW TEMPERATURE
SERT NAME	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on
ID ADDRESS OF IMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. <u>PCT/EP2010/051416</u> , filed <u>05. Februar 2010</u>), and
	WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines at:
	Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Friedrich Georg Schmidt	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Emmanouil Spyrou	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Werner Grenda	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Sebastian de Nardo	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Sibylle Planitz-Penno	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (W	E) Friedrich Georg Schmidt, Br	rukterer Straf	Be 46, 45721 Haltern am See, GERMAN	Υ
	Emmanouil Spyrou, Zur Ob	stwiese 58, 4	6514 Schermbeck, GERMANY	
	Werner Grenda, Mont-Cenis	s-Str. 391, 44	627 Herne, GERMANY	
-	Sebastian de Nardo, Essen	er Straße 75,	45899 Gelsenkirchen, GERMANY	
	Sibylle Planitz-Penno, Rege	nbogenstraß	e 18, 58239 Schwerte, GERMANY	
have invented ce in:	rtain new and useful improve		PEGS AND MOLDED BODIES REOF AT LOW TEMPERATUR	
for which an appli	cation for Letters Patent was	7		
(Application No.	PCT/EP2010/051416	, filed	05. Februar 2010), and
	Evonik Degussa GmbH ed to as "ASSIGNEE") having	g a place o	of busines	
Rellinghauser St	traße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GE	ERMANY		
Patent that may b foreign countries;	e granted therefore in the Ur	nited State	in and to said invention and in a sand its territorial possessions	and to any Letters and in any and all
nereby acknowled	iged, and for other good and	d valuable	f FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the reconsideration, I (WE), by these exclusive right to the said inven	presents do sell

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Friedrich Georg Schmidt
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Emmanouil Spyrou
Date: _	08.18.2011	(Signature of Inventor)	Werner Grenda
		(Signature of Inventor)	Werner Frenda
Date:			/
		(Signature of Inventor)	Sebastian de Nardo
Date:			
-		(Signature of Inventor)	Sibylle Planitz-Penno
Date:	-		
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
_		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

٧	VHEREAS, I (W	E) Friedrich Georg Schmidt, E	Brukterer Straß	se 46, 45721 Haltern am Se	e, GERMANY	
MES ENCE		Emmanouil Spyrou, Zur O	ostwiese 58, 4	6514 Schermbeck, GERMA	NY	
TORS:		Werner Grenda, Mont-Cer	is-Str. 391, 44	627 Herne, GERMANY		
_		Sebastian de Nardo, Esse	ner Straße 75,	45899 Gelsenkirchen, GEF	RMANY	
		Sibylle Planitz-Penno, Reg	enbogenstraß	e 18, 58239 Schwerte, GEF	RMANY	·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_		., .		The second secon		
_						
_					, respe	
	nave invented ce n:	rtain new and useful improv		EPEGS AND MOLDEI EREOF AT LOW TEM) ———
	or which an applexecuted on	ication for Letters Patent wa	is .			
	Application No.	PCT/EP2010/051416	, filed	05. Februar 2010), and
•		Evonik Degussa GmbH red to as "ASSIGNEE") hav	ng a place	of busines		
is F	s desirous of acc	traße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Quiring the entire right, title so granted therefore in the	and interes			

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Friedrich Georg Schmidt
Data:			
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	Emmanouil Spyrou
		, ,	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Werner Grenda
Date:	0 8. AUG. 2011		Serassa de Nal
		(Signature of Inventor)	Sebastian de Nardo
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Sibylle Planitz-Penno
D-4-			
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	
		(Organization of Information)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Data			
Date		(Signature of Inventor)	
		, ,	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
Date		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) Friedrich Georg Schmidt, Brukterer Straße 46, 45721 Haltern am See, GERMANY				
	Emmanouil Spyrou, Zur Obstwiese 58, 46514 Schermbeck, GERMANY				
: -	Werner Grenda, Mont-Cenis-Str. 391, 44627 Herne, GERMANY				
	Sebastian de Nardo, Essener Straße 75, 45899 Gelsenkirchen, GERMANY				
	Sibylle Planitz-Penno, Regenbogenstraße 18, 58239 Schwerte, GERMANY				
	have invented certain new and useful improvemen PREPEGS AND MOLDED BODIES PRODUCED in:				
	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on				
	(Application No. PCT/EP2010/051416 , filed 05. Februar 2010), and				
is F	WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines at:				
	Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;				
;	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial				

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Friedrich Georg Schmidt
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Emmanouil Spyrou
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Werner Grenda
Date:	(Sizzatura of Izzata)	Out-Alice de Nord
Date: <u> </u>	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)	Sebastian de Narde
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 026919 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 09/16/2011